Docket No.: BAO-0043 05-14-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) **COVER SHEET** (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) ONLY P08/REV03 102745599 Tab settings → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): **Kevin Jones** 5.13.04 **Greg Olin** Name: Baker Hughes Incorporated Sebastian Wolters Jesse Constantine Internal Address: **David Bilberry** ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 3900 Essex Lane Merger Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other corrected Recordation Form "Jess" s/b Jesse City: Houston ZIP: 77027 State: TX Execution Date: 7/24/03;7/28/03; 8/4/03; 8/8/03; Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: PUBLIC RECORDS B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/420,303 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: ☒ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 05/14/2004 LMUELLER 00000005 10420303 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield ZIP: 06002 State: CT (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. May 11, 2004 Keith J. Murphy Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover(sheet, attachments, and document:

01.6	Docket No.: BAO-0043	
CRM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-027 (exp.5/31/2002) AU6 2 1 2003 Tab settings	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the United States Pate. 102534	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kevin Jones Greg Olin Sebastian Wolters Jess Constantine David Bilberry	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Baker Hughes Incorporated Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address: 3900 Essex Lane	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other	City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77027	
Execution Date: 7/24/03;7/28/03; 8/4/03; 8/8/03;	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/420,303	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attaction. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	hed?	
Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accessor)	
0. Statement and signature	USE THIS SPACE XX C	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.		
Keith J. Murphy		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including covers	Signature 7 Date হু ইট্ট	
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Director of the United States Patent and Trademark	Recordation Services Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1451ENT	

REEL: 015318 FRAME: 0253

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Kevin Jones, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5702 Kiowa Timbers, Humble, TX 77436, Greg Olin, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1915 Quail Valley East, Missouri City, TX 77459, Sebastian Wolters, a citizen of The Netherlands, residing at 2003 White Oak Hills Lane, Kingwood, TX 77339, Jesse Constantine, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4011 Hills Springs Drive, Kingwood, TX 77345 and David Bilberry, a citizen of the United States, residing at 7910 Duncansby Vale, Houston, TX 77095, have invented new and useful improvements in a MULTIPLE ZONE DOWNHOLE INTELLIGENT FLOW CONTROL VALVE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING COMMINGLING OF FLOWS FROM MULTIPLE ZONES for which application is being made for Letters Patent.

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address of 3900 Essex Lane, Houston, Texas 77027, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, it be known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action We may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that We will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and We authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 28th day of Joly, 2003.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the day of day of Greg Olin

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the August, 2003.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 24 day of Joseph Jesse Constantine

1	IN JESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment	ent on the <u></u> day of
MS	, 2003.	BAS	eiher
		David Bilberry	

RECORDED: 05/13/2004